



April 30, 2024 For immediate release Contact:

Corporate Planning Department Corporate Communications Section

Phone: 81-463-63-0414 Fax: 81-463-63-0552

Yokohama Rubber Announces Change in Senior Management

Hiratsuka, Japan— The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., announced today that it decided the below-mentioned change of senior management. The change will be effective as of May 1, 2024.

As of May 1, 2024

Change in Members of the Board's responsibility

	<u> </u>	
Name	New	Current
Masahiro Yuki	Member of the Board and Officer	Member of the Board and Officer
	in charge of Corporate Finance &	in charge of Corporate Finance &
	Accounting Dept. and IR Dept., Deputy	Accounting Dept., Deputy Head of Tire
	Head of Tire Business Planning Div.,	Business Planning Div., Chairman of
	Chairman of Yokohama Rubber (China)	Yokohama Rubber (China) Co. Ltd.
	Co. Ltd.	